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MAY 2 21996 :

Mr. Richard A. Ratliff, P.E., Chief 5
| Bureau of Radiation Control -

- Texas Department of Health!

1100 West 49th Street :
Austin, Texas 78756-3189f ;

;
-

|' Dear Mr. Ratliff: i

!
.

29, 1996,. letter in'which.you ask whether aThis is in response to your March
. |

licensee, under U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) or Agreement State
i regulation, may receive radioactive and mixed waste from the U.S. Department 1
| of Energy (DOE).
!

We confirm your conclusion that a commercial waste processing facility,i

licensed either by NRC.or an Agraement State, may. receive waste from DOE
provided it is within-the autnorized scope,and conditions of'the facility
license. In addition, you :nay wish to contact the Texas Low-Level Radioactive 4

L Waste Disposal Authority te determine what, if any, of the import restriction ;
! authority the Low-Level Radioactive Waste Policy Amendments Act might apply to.

this facility. Finally, there are Agreement State licensees in Tennessee that '

conduct waste processing for DOE facilities located in that State. Tennessee
staff.may be able.to provide assistance on how they handle similar
applications.. ' '

,

L ;
; If you have any further. questions on this matter, please contact i

Dr. Stephen N. Salomon, of my staff, at (301) 415-2368 or at his Internet
address: SNStaNRC.G0V. OriginalSigned By:

Sincerely PAUL H.LOHAUS

RichardbBangart, Director
Office of State Programs

cc: Michael H. Mobley, Director
Tennessee Division of ^

Radiological Health i
!
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Mr. Richard A. Ratliff, P.E., C ief
|Bureau of Radiation Control-

|

Texas Department of Health !

1100 West 49th Street
Austin, Texas 78756-3189

Dear Mr. Ratliff:

This is in response to your March 29, 1996, letter in which you ask whether a
licensee, under U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) or Agreement State
regulation, may receive radioactive an mixed waste from the U.S. Department
of Energy (DOE).

As indicated in a previous discussion be en Dennis Sollenberger, of my
staff, and Ruth McBurney, of your staff, n NRC or Agreement State licensee
may receive radioactive material from the E facility since the DOE is
authorized to possess radioactive material ursuant to the Atomic Energy Act
of 1954, as amended. As a practical matter,
licensees in Tennessee that conduct waste pr\there are Agreement Stateocessing for DOE facilities
located in that State. Consequently,wemayhonfirmyourconclusionthata
commercial waste processor may receive waste f'om DOE for processing.

If you have any further questions on this matte
Dr.StephenN.Salomon,ofmystaff,at(301)41$pleasecontact2368 or at his Internet

| address: SNS9NRC. GOV.

Sincerely,

, Richard L. Bangar , Director |
| Office of State P grams i
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Mr. Richard A. Ratliff, P.E., Ch ef
Bureau of Radiation Control \
Texas Department of Health \

1100 West 49th Street \
Austin, Texas 78756-3189 \

\
Dear Mr. Ratliff: i

\
This is in response to your March 29, 1996, letter in which you ask whether a
licensee, under U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) or Agreement State
regulation, may receive radioactive and mixed waste from the U.S. Department
of Energy (DOE . \ j"Yg/<

\
As i cate in a previous discussion bet #en Dennis Sollenberger, of my
staff, and Ruth McBurney, of your staff,,an NRC or Agreement State licensee
may receive radioactive material from the DOE facility since the DOE is
authorized to possess radioactive materi.a1 pursuant to the Atomic Energy Act
of 1954, as amended, t As a practical matter, there are Agreement State
licensees in Tennessee that conduct waste processing for DOE facilities
located in that Stat . Consequently, we'may confirm your conclusion that a
commercial waste pr essor may receive waste from DOE for processing.

If you have any fur her questions on this matter, please contact
Dr. Stephen N. Salomon, of my staff, at (301) 415-2368 or at his Internet
address: SNS9NRC. OV. '

Sincerelh,

\
Richard L. Bangart, Director ', 4Office of St' ate Programs S/
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Mr. Richard A. Ratliff, P.E., Chief
Bureau of Radiation Control
Texas Department' of Health
1100 West 49th Street
Austin, Texas 78756-3189

'Dear Mr. Ratliff:
:

-This is in response"to your March 29, 1996, letter in which you ask whether a

licensee, under U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Comaj'd waste from the U.S. Department
ssion (NRC) or Agreement State i

regulations, may receive radioactive and mixe
of Energy (DOE). /

.f
As indicated in a previous discussion between Dennis Sollenberger, of my
staff, and Ruth Mcburney, of your staff, an NRC or Agreement State licensee
may receive radioactive material from the DOE facility since the DOE is
authorizedtopossessradioactivemateriaJpursuanttotheAtomicEnergyAct
of 1954, as amended. As a practical matter, there are Agreement State
licensees in Tennessee that conduct waste' processing for DOE facilities ,

located in that State. . Consequently, we/may confirm your conclusion that a ;

(c-marcial waste processor may receive waste from DOE for processing.
,

/ i
If you have any further questions on this matter, please contact- t

Dr. Stephen N. Salomon, of my staff, a (301) 415-2368 or at his e-mail !
address: SNSONRC. GOV.

,

S,incerely, {

Richard L. Bangart, Director '

Office of State _ Programs
Distribution:
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Mr. Richard A. Ratliff, P.E., Chief
Bureau of Radiation Control
Texas Department of Health
1100 West 49th Street
Austin, Texas 78756-3189

Dear Mr. Ratliff: j

This is in response to your March 29, 1996, letter in which you ask whether a j

licensee, under U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) or Ag eement State
regulations, may receive radioactive and mixed waste from the .S. Department |

of Energy (DOE).

As Dr. Dennis Sollenberger, of my staff, indicated to Ms. Ruth Mcburney, of
your staff, that since the DOE is authorized to possess r ioactive material
pursuant to the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended, a NRC or Agreement
State licensee may receive radioactive material from the DOE facility. As a
practical matter, there are Agreement State ' licensees i Tennessee that
conduct waste processing for DOE facilities located in hat State.
Consequently, we may confira your conclusion that a c rcial waste processor
may receive waste from DOE for processing.

]
If you have any further questions on this matter, pl ase contact
Dr. Stephen N. Salomon, of my staff, at (301)-415-23 8 or.at-his e-mail
address: SNS9NRC. GOV.

'

Sincerely,

Richard L. Ba gart, Director
Office of St e Programs
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% UNITED STATESy

g j NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
f WASHINGTON, D.C. 30666 4001,

\ ,,,,,+ May 22, 1996

Mr. Richard A. Ratliff, P.E., Chief
Bureau of Radiation Control
Texas Department of Health
1100 West 49th Street
Austin, Texas 78756-3189

Dear Mr. Ratliff:

This is in response to your March 29, 1996, letter in which you ask for
confirmation that a licensee, under U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC)
or Agreement State regulation, may receive radioactive and mixed waste from
the U.S. Department of Energy (D0E).

|

We confirm your conclusion that a commercial waste processing facility, l

licensed either by NRC or an Agreement State, may receive waste from DOE
provided it is within the authorized scope and conditions of the facility j

,

license. In addition, you may wish to contact the Texas Low-Level Radioactive
Waste Disposal Authority to determine what, if any, of the import restriction
authority the Low-Level Radioactive Waste Policy Amendments Act might apply tc
this facility. Finally, there are Agreement State licensees in Tennessee that
conduct waste processing for DOE facilities located in that State. Tennessee
staff may be able to provide assistance on how they handle similar
applications.

If you have any further questions on this matter, please contact
Dr. Stephen N. Salomon, of my staff, at (301) 415-2368 or at his Internet
address: SNSONRC. GOV.

S ncerely,

)b q(
Richard L. Bangart, Director :
Office of State Programs i

cc: Michael H. Mobley, Director
Tennessee Division of
Radiological Health

'

,

1
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Texas Department of Health
David R. Smith, M.D. 1100 West 49th Street Carol S. Daniels
Commissioner Austin, Texas 78756-3189 Deputy Commissioner for Programs

(512) 458-7111
Roy L. Hogan

Radiation Control Deputy Commissioner for Administration
(512) 834-6688

March 29,1996

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission |
4

Document Control Desk / |,

P1-37-

Washington, D.C. 20555
,

Attn: Richard L. Bangart, Director |,
"

Office of State Programs (OSP) !

.

Dear Mr. Bangan: l

The Texas Department of Health's Bureau of Radiation Control has received an application for !
] a license to process and store radioactive and mixed waste prior to shipment for disposal. The j

facility is proposed to be located in Andrews County in West Texas.
I,

a

The applicant has indicated to us that the U.S. Department of Energy (DOE) could be a potential
customer. In light of this fact, we need confirmation that a commercial waste processor may
receive waste from DOE for processing. Since the DOE is not a licensee of either the U.S..

Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) or an Agreement State, the question has arisen as to-

; whether, under NRC or Agreement State regulations, a licensee may receive such material. Mr.
| Dennis Sollenberger of OSP has discussed this matter with Ruth McBurney of my staff, during

which he indicated that since DOE is authorized to possess radioactive material pursuant to the,

Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended, a licensee may receive radioactive material from them. |

Please confirm that this is the correct conclusion.

We appreciate your attention to this matter. If you have any questions in order to clarify this
further, please contact Ruth McBurney or me at 512/834-6688.

,

Sincerely,
.-

9604090276'9505_29 -

PDR' STPRG ESGTX
; & . PDRV

Richard A. Ratl' , .E., Chief
Bureau of Ra tio Control' p

080090 /p
An Equal Engployment Opponunity Employer

. - .
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( MAY 2 21996
1
f Mr. Richard A. Ratliff, P.E., Chief

Bureau of Radiation Control
Texas Department of Health

;

1100 West 49th Street
Austin, Texas 78756-3189

i

!

Dear Mr. Ratliff:
:

This is in response to your March 29, 1996, letter in which you ask whether a
licensee, under U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) or Agreement State
regulation, may receive radioactive and mixed waste from the U.S. Department !

I of Energy (DOE).

We confirm your conclusion that a commercial waste processing facility,
licensed either by NRC or an Agreement State, may receive waste from DOE
provided it is within the authorized scope and conditions of the facility

Ilicense. In addition, you may wish to contact the Texas Low-Level Radioactive i

Waste Disposal Authority to determine what, if any, of the import restriction
authority the Low-Level Radioactive Waste Policy Amendments Act might apply to
this facility. Finally, there are Agreement State licensees in Tennessee that

|conduct waste processing for DOE facilities located in that State. Tennessee
staff may be able to provide assistance on how they handle similar |applications.

|

If you have any further questions on this matter, please contact i

Dr. Stephen N. Salomon, of my staff, at (301) 415-2368 or at his Internet
address: SNS0NRC. GOV. Original Signed By:

Sincerely) PAUL H. LOHAUS

Richard Bangart, Director
Office of State Programs

cc: Michael H. Mobley, Director
Tennessee Division of
Radiological Health
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, Mr. Richard A. Rati Jff, P.E., C ief
Bureau of Radiation Control.

Texas Department of Health
1100 West 49th Street
Austin, Texas 78756-3189

Dear Mr. Ratliff:

This is in response to your March 29, 1996, letter in which you ask whether a
licensee, under U.S. Nuclear Regulato Commission (NRC) or Agreement State
regulation, may receive radioactive a mixed waste from the U.S. Department
of Energy (DOE).

|

| As indicated in a previous discussion be een Dennis Sollenberger, of my
staff, and Ruth McBurney, of your staff, n NRC or Agreement State licensee-

i may receive radioactive material from the E facility since the DOE is
i authorized to possess radioactive material ursuant to the Atomic Energy Act
| of 1954, as amended. As a practical matter, there are Agreement State
| licensees in Tennessee that conduct waste pr cessing for DOE facilities
| located in that State. Consequently, we may onfirm your conclusion that a
| commercial waste processor may receive waste f'om DOE for processing.

If you have any further questions on this matte please contact
Dr. Stephen N. Salomon, of my staff, at (301) 41 -2368 or at his Internet
address: SNS9NRC. GOV.

Sincerely,

Richard L. Bangar , Director
Office of State P grams
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Mr.RichardA.Ratliff,P.E.,Chkef
Bureau of Radiation Control \
Texas Department of Health \
1100 West 49th Street (Austin, Texas 78756-3189

3

Dear Mr. Ratliff: \
\

This is in response to your March 29, 1996, letter in which you ask whether a
licensee, under U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) or Agreement State
regulation, may receive radioactive and mixed waste from the U.S. Department
of Energy (DOE). \ <

j" /
As in cated in a previous discussion betAen Dennis Sollenberger, of my
staff, and Ruth McBurney, of your staff, an NRC or Agreement State licensee
may receive radioactive material from th,e DOE facility since the DOE is
authorized to possess radioactive material pursuant to the Atomic Energy Act
of 1954, as amended. < As a practical matter, there are Agreement State
licensees in Tenness e that conduct waste processing for DOE facilities
located in that Stat . Consequently, we may confirm your conclusion that a

,

comercial waste pro essor may receive waste from DOE for processing.
\ \

If you have any fur er questions on this matter, please contact '

Dr. Stephen N. Sal n, of my staff, at (301) 415-2368 or at his Internet
i

address: SNS9NRC. OV. i l

sincerelh, '

\

i

.

Office of State Programs S/3fc/'6
Richard L. Bangart, Director r
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' Mr.' Richard A. Ratliff, P.E., Chief
Bureau of Radiation Control iTexas Department of Health

I1100 West 49th Street '

Austin, Texas 78756-3189

Dear Mr. Ratliff:

This is in response to your March 29, 1996, 1 tter in which you ask whether a ,

licensee, under U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Comm{ssion (NRC) or Agreement State. |

regulations, may receive radioactive and mixed waste from the U.S. Department
of Energy (DOE). / '

!
r

Asindicatedin'apreviousdiscussionbetwebnDennisSollenberger,ofmy
|staff, and Ruth Mcburney, of your staff, aii NRC or Agreement State licensee

"

may receive radioactive material from the 100E facility since the DOE is ,

i

authorized to possess radioactive materiil pursuant to the Atomic Energy Act !
of 1954, as amended. As a practical matter, there are Agreement State
licensees in Tennessee that conduct waste processing for DOE facilities
located in that State. Consequently, we'may confira your conclusion that a
commercial waste processor may receive waste from DOE for processing.

If you have any further questions on this matter, please contact
Dr. Stephen N. Salomon, of my staff, at (301) 415-2368 or at his e-mail
address: SNS@NRC. GOV. ),

l
i Sincerely, .;

\| '
a

! l
: . Richard L. Bangart, Director

/OfficeofStatePrograms
! ' Distribution: / i
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|- Mr. Richard A. Ratliff, P.E., Chief
i Bureau of Radiation Control.

Texas Department of Health
.

j 1100 West 49th Street
' Austin, Texas 78756-3189
I
j Dear Mr. Ratliff:

/

| 'This is in response to your March 29, 1996, letter in which you ask whether a
licensee, under U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) or Ag eenent State

} regulations, may receive radioactive and mixed waste from the .S. Department
j of Energy (DOE).
.

I As Dr. Dennis Sollenberger, of my staff, indicated to Ms. th Mcburney, of
| your staff, that since the DOE is authorized to possess r ioactive material

pursuant to the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended, a NRC or Agreement:

: State licensee may receive radioactive material from the DOE facility. As a
j practical. matter, there are Agreement State licensees i Tennessee that
i conduct waste processing for DOE facilities located in hat State.

Consequently, we may confira your conclusion that a c rcial waste processor;

! may receive waste from DOE for processing.
t

| If you have any further questions on this matter, pl ase contact
j Dr. Stephen N. Salomon, of my staff, at (301) 415-23 8 or at his e-mail
; address: SNS9NRC. GOV.

|- Sincerely,

!

) Richard L. Ba gart, Director
Office of St e Programs
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% %,# May 22, 1996

Mr. Richard A. Ratliff, P.E., Chief |
Bureau of Radiation Control !
Texas Department of Health !
1100 West 49th Street I

Austin, Texas 78756-3189
j

Dear Mr Ratliff:
L

This is in response to your March 29, 1996, letter in which you ask for |
confirmation that a licensee, under U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC)
or Agreement State regulation, may receive radioactive and mixed waste from
the U.S. Department of Energy (DOE).

)

We confirm your conclusion that a commercial waste processing facility, l
licensed either by NRC or an Agreement State, may receive waste from DOE
provided it is within the authorized scope and conditions of the facility |

license. In addition, you may wish to contact the Texas Low-Level Radioactive !

Waste Disposal Authority to determine what, if any, of the import restriction
authority the Low-Level Radioactive Waste Policy Amendments Act might apply to i

this facility. Finally, there are Agreement State licensees in Tennessee that |conduct waste processing for DOE facilities located in that State. Tennessee '

staff may be able to provide assistance on how they handle similar
applications.

If you have any further questions on this matter, please contact
Dr. Stephen N. Salomon, of my staff, at (301) 415-2368 or at his Internet
address: SNS@NRC.G0V.

1S ncerely,
|

)I h
Richard L. Bangart, Director
Office of State Programs

cc: Michael H. Mobley, Director i

Tennessee Division of ;
|Radiological Health |
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